GS Trading
GSRMI24-2 Specification
GSRMI24-2
2.4 GHz Digital RF Module
Specification
- Sensitivity : -93dBm / -82dBm @0.1% BER 250Kbps / 2.0Mbps(w/o ant.)
- Data Rate : 250Kbps / 2.0Mbps
- Operating Temperature : -40~+85 degree C
- Built-in Antenna : -4.44dBi
- TDD full-duplex, including decoder, encoder and 64byte FIFO data buffer.
- Supports Auto ACK and & Retransmit
- Supports Star-Network with 6 channels
- Supports CRC
- 4-wire digital interface (SPI)
- Small footprint size : 20.5 * 18.0 * 3.8mm.
3. Application :
- Wireless mouse, keyboard, joystick
- Keyless entry
- Alarm and security system
- Home automation
GS Trading
GSRMI24-2 Specification
Contents
Page
1. Description 2
2. Specification 2
3. Application 2
4. Pins Assignment 3
5. PCB Dimension 3
6. Mechanical specification 4
7. Application circuit (For Reference) 4
8. Layout Considerations 5
- Sensitivity : -93dBm / -82dBm @0.1% BER 250Kbps / 2.0Mbps(w/o ant.)
- Data Rate : 250Kbps / 2.0Mbps
- Operating Temperature : -40~+85 degree C
- Built-in Antenna : -4.44dBi
- TDD full-duplex, including decoder, encoder and 64byte FIFO data buffer.
- Supports Auto ACK and & Retransmit
- Supports Star-Network with 6 channels
- Supports CRC
- 4-wire digital interface (SPI)
- Small footprint size : 20.5 * 18.0 * 3.8mm.
3. Application :
- Wireless mouse, keyboard, joystick
- Keyless entry
- Alarm and security system
- Home automation
1
* This wireless device is designed to receive only the constant voltage power supply in the  finished product.
GS Trading
GSRMI24-2 Specification
1. Description :
GSRMI24-2 is a 2.4 GHz ISM band RF Module consists of an ARF2498
transceiver, a 16MHz crystal and Inverted F Antenna in a smaal board size.
This module has high transmission data rate, low current consumption and
simple control interface is easy to apply to the wireless products.
2. Specification :
- Frequency : 2 402 MHz ~ 2 480 MHz
- Channel Spacing : 1 MHz
- Channel Switching Speed : <125 uS
- Modulation Type : GFSK
- Operation Voltage : (1.9 ~ 3.6) VDC
- Output Power : +0 dBm
- Sensitivity : -93 dBm / -82 dBm @0.1 % BER 250 kbps / 2.0 Mbps(w/o ant.)
- Data Rate : 250 kbps / 2.0 Mbps
- Operating Temperature : -40 ~ +85 degree C
- Built-in Antenna : -4.44 dBi
- TDD full-duplex, including decoder, encoder and 64 byte FIFO data buffer.
- Supports Auto ACK and & Retransmit
- Supports Star-Network with 6 channels
- Supports CRC
- 4-wire digital interface (SPI)
- Small footprint size : (20.5 * 18.0 * 3.8) mm.
3. Application :
- Wireless mouse, keyboard, joystick
- Keyless entry
- Alarm and security system
- Home automation
- Surveillance
- Automotive
- Telemetry
- Industrial sensors
- Wireless data communication
- Toys
2
GS Trading
GSRMI24-2 Specification
4. Pins Assignment :
Pin Name  Description
 a. Master output / slave input in SPI mode.
 b. Data input in buffer mode.
T2 SPI_CLK  SPI input clock.
T3 GND  Ground connection
 a. Master input / slave output in SPI mode.
 b. Data output in buffer mode.
T5 CSn  SPI selection / programming enable.
T6 GND  Ground connection
 a. Interrupt signal in buffer mode.
 b. Data input / data output in direct mode.
T8 CE  Chip enable, enable voltagr regulator.
T9 VDD  Power supply voltage +3.3V
T10 GND  Ground connection
5. PCB Dimension :
Top view Bottom view
3
     T11, T12, T13, T14, T19 : GND
DR_IRQT7
SPI_MISOT4
T1 SPI_MOSI
GS Trading
GSRMI24-2 Specification
6. Mechanical specification
DR_IRQ  a. Interrupt signal in buffer mode.
 b. Data input / data output in direct mode.
7. Application circuit (For Reference)
4
GS Trading
GSRMI24-2 Specification
8. Layout Considerations
5
The antenna keep-out area which is 5 mm around the parameter of the module region
is shown in the red box. PCB material and signal traces should not be placed within
the antenna keep-out area to assure potimum antenna performance.
예지
Text Box
R6G-GSRMI24-2